Item no 5.8

QUESTION NO 8

By Councillor Mary Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 23 November 2017

Question

(1) How many young people in City of Edinburgh Council Schools are eligible for the education maintenance allowance (EMA)?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) How many young people in City of Edinburgh Council Schools are receiving the EMA?

Answer (2)